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Community Children and Young 
People’s Service (CCYPS) 

Compliments, Concerns and Complaints  
 

Comments, compliments or complaints are valued and appreciated. Please 
speak to your health practitioner. If the service you are receiving is failing 

expectations, please talk to the manager or staff involved. They will take the 
matter seriously and sort things out as soon as possible. 

 
If that is not appropriate please contact us below: 

 
 
 

Call: 0115 9934542 
Email: Complaints@nottshc.nhs.uk 

Write to: Patient Experience Team (Local Partnerships), 
Nottinghamshire Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust, 

Moorgreen House, Highbury Hospital, Bulwell, Nottingham, NG6 9DR 
 

You can also share your experiences and care at : 
https://www.careopinion.org.uk/ 

 
or at the Trust’s feedback website:  

https://rebrand.ly/UserCarerFeedback 
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 When you are 16 years old, things might 

change... 

Young people legally become responsible for 

things relating to their healthcare once they 

are 16 yrs. old.  

 

Special rules apply if a Doctor or 

professional think, for any reason, that a 

young person is not able to make 

decisions on their own. 

Families and anyone else who usually 

support you will be able to help as they have 

always done. 

 

If a young person is not able to make 

decisions on their own (lack of capacity), a 

law called the Mental Capacity Act will be 

followed by professionals. 

 

 

For more Information on the Mental  

Capacity Act: 

https://www.nottinghamshirehealthcare.nhs.uk/

mental-capacity-act 

After your 16th birthday, clinic or discharge 

letters should be addressed to you. We will 

ask you if you still want your parents to 

receive a letter as well.  

 

Special rules will apply if a young person 

is not able to manage their own health 

needs. 
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It would be good to learn how to make or 

change the date or time of any of 

appointments unless you have given 

permission for someone else to do this. 

If a young person lacks the capacity to 

do this, the person supporting them will 

be able to continue to do this. 

 

Benefits – Parents might be receiving a 

Disability Living Allowance (DLA) payment 

to help with any additional costs of caring 

for you. When you are 16, your care will 

need to be reassessed to see if they 

qualify for a different payment called a 

Personal Independence Payment (PIP).  

 

The Department for Work and Pensions 

(DWP) will contact you before their 16th 

birthday to explain how to claim for a PIP.  

You can ask for advice from your Local 

Citizens Advice Bureau (CAB). 

 

Health Care Costs – There may be some 

charges for Prescriptions or Dental/

Ophthalmology treatment when a young 

person reaches adulthood (18) and is not 

in full time education or in receipt of 

benefits, For more Information: 

https://www.nhsbsa.nhs.uk/check-if-youre-

eligible-help/aged-19-and-under  
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